
 

 

 

Addendum No. 3 

RFP No. 316025 - 1 - rev. 02/16 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

 June 22, 2016 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 316025 - ADDENDUM NO. 3 

 ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR 

LOCKS & SPILLWAY REHABILITATION 

 

 

PROPOSALS DUE: TUESDAY, JUNE 28, 2016, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 

 

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) and is 

hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 

1. ADD TO: Requested Services and Business Information 

Addition to section 2 Scope of Work under paragraph A : 

“The proposal shall include (but not limited to) the evaluation/design of the following items: 

 Mechanical drive shaft for lock tainter gates 

 Actuator mounting plates within each lock pit (4 total) 

 Location of electronic conduit and boxes to lock pits 

 Eliminate water backup from Lake Monona into lock pits 

 Hydraulic system and exposed steel lines 

 New actuator for dam and associated structural components” 

 Additional dates  to section 8 Timetable under paragraph A: 

 August 22, 2016 – Phase 1 Complete 

 November 8, 2016 – Completed Construction Documents 

 

 

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Eric Urtes, AIA, at 608/266-4798, 

urtes.eric@countyofdane.com. 

 

Sincerely, 

  Eric Urtes 
Project Manager 

 
Enclosures: 

N/A 

 
H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\316025 - Tenney Locks Rehabilitation (RFP)\00 - RFP docs\03 - Addendum\Addendum  3 draft.docx 


